belonging to BlackPearl. The adjustment amounts to USD 818 thousand for the nine month period ending
September 30, 2018.

C. Income tax
A deferred tax credit has been recognised for an amount of USD 645 thousand to reflect the deferred tax impact
on the pro forma adjustments. This adjustment was recorded using the Canadian income tax rate of 27%.

D. Earnings per share
Pro forma basic and diluted earnings per share was calculated using the pro forma net result divided by the
weighted average number of IPC shares outstanding after giving effect to the Arrangement (see Note 2A).

4. Pro forma Combined Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations – for the year ended

December 31, 2017

4.1 IPC Combined Condensed Consolidated Pro Forma Statement of Operations
The IPC combined condensed consolidated pro forma statement of operations gives effect to the Suffield
Acquisition as if it had occurred on January 1, 2017.

Unaudited Pro Forma Income Statement for 2017

 Audited Audited Unaudited Unaudited

USD Thousands

IPC
Consolidated

Income
Statement

Suffield Assets
Operating

Statement1
Pro Forma

Adjustments

IPC Condensed
Pro Forma

Income Statement

Sales of oil and gas 185,182 185,659 – 370,841

Change in under/over lift position (613) – – (613)

Other revenue 18,432 – – 18,432

Royalties – (7,183) – (7,183)

Total Revenue 203,001 178,476 – 381,477

Cost of operations (53,389) (54,984) – (108,373)

Tariff and transportation expenses (3,361) (36,202) 24,172 (15,391)

Direct production taxes (3,999) (112) – (4,111)

Change in inventory position (3,688) – – (3,688)

Other costs – – (24,172) (24,172)

Production costs (64,437) (91,298) – (155,735)

Depletion and decommissioning costs (54,555)  (44,315) (98,870)

Depreciation of other assets (31,629)  – (31,629)

Exploration and business development costs (3,786)  – (3,786)

Impairment costs 164  – 164

Gross Profit 48,758  (44,315) 91,621

General administrative and depreciation

expenses

(10,400)  (1,600) (12,000)

Profit before financial items 38,358  (45,915) 79,621

Finance income 94  – 94

Foreign exchange loss, net (8,922)  – (8,922)

Unwinding of asset retirement obligation

discount

(3,557)  (5,346) (8,903)

Interest expense (1,378)  (12,285) (13,663)

Amortization of loan fees (700)  (2,748) (3,448)

Loan commitment fees (391)  (902) (1,293)

Other financial costs (53)  – (53)

Net financial items (14,907)  (21,281) (36,188)

Profit before tax 23,451  (67,196) 43,433

Income tax (728)  (5,395) (6,123)

Net result 22,723  (72,591) 37,310

1 Note that the Suffield Assets operating statement was audited to the production costs line only and has been translated into US dollars using the average rate for the year ended December

31, 2017 of 1.2982 CAD/USD.

See the accompanying notes to the Unaudited Condensed Pro Forma Income Statement.

Pro Forma adjustments

The Unaudited Condensed Pro Forma Income Statement gives effect to the Acquisition as if it had occurred on
January 1, 2017, considering the assumptions described below.

Certain items have been reclassified in the Unaudited Condensed Pro Forma Operating Statement to